RESOLUTION NO. 609

APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PUBLIC HEALTH FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL SEWAGE FACILITIES

Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, that subject and pursuant to all the terms, conditions and provisions of the Public Health Act of the State of California, approved March 23, 1907, and all the amendments thereto, application by this City be made to the State Board of Public Health of the State of California, for a permit to construct additional sewage treatment facilities at the sewage treatment plant for the City of El Paso de Robles, in accordance with the accompanying description and trawings, that the Mayor of said City Council be and is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data to be prepared, and investigations to be made, and in the name of said City to sign and file such application with the State Board of Public Health.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles on the 19th day of January, 1948.

Mayor of the City of El Paso de Robles.

ATTEST:

City Clerk of the City of

El Paso de Robles.